
3x20 Match Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 A29 A 98 4 99 7 87 2 87 2 89 3 91 551.18

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 A27 C 96 9 99 6 83 87 84 90 539.15

BRAYBON                         Lindsay Numurkah S 30931 A28 C 95 6 94 82 78 88 83 520.06

MCKERNAN Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33180 A26 0.00 93 4 95 78 74 59 69 468.04

MISC 57th Anniversary Open - Saturday 19/05/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



Air Rifle Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

SMITH                             Nathalie MISC 0 1 IPC 0.00 99 98 100 100 98 97 592.00

GIBSON                            Euan M.I.S.C. S 30629 A 94 99 96 95 97 97 578.00

BRAYBON                        Timothy Numurkah S 30945 A 94 92 97 96 96 97 572.00

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 B 89 93 93 95 94 96 560.00

BRAYBON                        Lindsay Numurkah S 30931 B 95 92 95 88 94 95 559.00

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 B 94 91 95 88 94 96 558.00

BRAYBON                        Glenn Numurkah S 30944 C 96 91 90 88 93 88 546.00

MCKERNAN Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33180 A 83 87 91 88 88 92 529.00

SIRIANNI                          Zac Wangaratta SJ 32988 D 83 86 88 80 80 79 496.00

DENTON                          John Albury S 32889 D 78 84 84 76 84 86 492.00

MISC 57th Anniversary Open - Saturday 19/05/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



50m Bench Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

LIGHTFOOT                      Richard MCC V 31323 A 248 17 249 16 248 15 745.048

JOINER                            Max Lancefield V 30777 A 249 17 247 11 248 17 744.045

ANDERSON                      Vin Kyabram S 30386 A 249 8 247 9 246 14 742.031

MAYA                              Gerhard Target Rifle Geelong V 30304 A 247 12 248 12 246 10 741.034

ROWE                              Annette M.I.S.C. S 32793 A 248 11 245 9 246 10 739.030

WOLFE                             Patrick M.I.S.C. S 32665 B 247 13 248 9 244 7 739.029

MAGINN                          Brendan Traralgon S 33042 A 247 13 241 7 244 11 732.031

CARUANA SMITH           Kevin M.I.S.C. S 30913 B 245 11 245 11 242 6 732.028

LEE                               Martin MISC V 32200 A 246 9 242 7 240 4 728.020

CORNELIUSEN                 Kevin Albury S 30363 B 240 6 245 11 241 6 726.023

BEARD                             Colin Frankston Pen.TRC V 33083 A 232 6 236 7 244 7 712.020

DENTON                           John Albury S 32889 A 235 6 236 4 241 8 712.018

DURSTON                         Lynn Lancefield V 32970 D 222 2 234 5 234 4 690.011

MISC 57th Anniversary Open Saturday 19/05/2012

1st 25 2nd 25 3rd 25



50m Prone Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 A20 B 98 4 98 6 98 5 98 6 99 6 99 6 590.33

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 A24 A 98 7 99 6 97 4 99 5 100 5 95 3 588.30

DAVIS                             Neil M.I.S.C. S 33170 A33 C 99 7 97 4 97 3 99 4 95 1 98 5 585.24

GIBSON                            Euan M.I.S.C. S 30629 A17 A 99 8 95 1 98 2 98 3 97 3 98 3 585.20

GRENNESS                       Warren M.I.S.C. S 31214 A35 A 96 3 97 6 97 4 98 4 96 5 100 5 584.27

MCLAURIN                      Xavier MCC S 32351 A26 A 96 3 98 4 98 3 97 2 97 6 96 3 582.21

DENTON                          John Albury S 32889 B 95 3 93 5 98 5 97 5 100 6 97 2 580.26

TURNER                           Glen Sandringham S 30450 A30 B 94 1 94 3 96 5 96 2 100 8 98 5 578.24

FARLEY                            Peter MCC V 31470 A11 B 97 4 97 5 99 6 95 3 96 0 94 2 578.20

WILLIAMS                        Roderick MCC S 30840 A16 B 96 4 97 4 96 2 99 6 95 4 94 4 577.24

MOLE                              Graeme Sandringham V 30605 A25 0.00 98 2 94 3 96 2 97 3 93 0 97 6 575.16

MALES                             Peter MCC V 30848 A37 B 92 2 96 3 93 2 96 4 98 8 98 7 573.26

BAILEY                            Mathew Ballarat East Rifle Club S 32691 A23 C 96 3 95 2 95 2 94 3 96 3 95 2 571.15

CROATTO                         Daniel Leongatha S 30147 A31 B 92 2 95 3 98 4 94 0 94 3 96 5 569.17

MCCREADY                      Susan Shepparton S 32036 A14 B 93 3 92 0 94 1 94 3 99 6 96 5 568.18

BRAYBON                        Lindsay Numurkah S 30931 A22 C 96 2 91 3 94 1 93 2 95 2 94 5 563.15

BURGESS                         Jordie Sandringham S 32983 A28 C 95 1 96 5 97 5 95 2 89 0 91 1 563.14

ROMANOFF                     Dean Frankston Pen.TRC S 31258 A12 B 92 2 96 4 94 2 97 5 91 0 92 0 562.13

JANICKI                           Paul Casterton SBRC S 33007 A29 C 92 1 92 0 93 1 93 2 96 3 96 3 562.10

SIRIANNI                          Zac Wangaratta SJ 32988 A32 C 88 2 90 2 90 1 96 2 98 5 95 3 557.15

CORNELIUSEN                 Kevin Albury V 30363 A13 D 90 1 90 3 97 1 92 2 93 3 95 3 557.13

COMBEN                          David Sandringham S 32907 A21 C 92 1 94 0 90 1 90 2 92 2 95 2 553.08

NEWLAN                          Dean MCC S 32922 A27 D 94 1 91 3 91 1 93 1 92 3 91 0 552.09

MCKERNAN Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33180 A18 D 92 1 94 2 84 0 90 0 92 2 93 1 545.06

DI PASQUALE Vito MCC 0 33166 A34 D 88 1 90 4 93 3 86 0 88 2 91 2 536.12

JANICKI                           Mikhaela Casterton SBRC SJ 33008 A19 D 81 0 94 4 90 1 90 2 89 0 87 1 531.08

CARUANA SMITH           Kevin M.I.S.C. S 30913 A15 D 88 1 85 0 86 1 92 1 79 2 81 0 511.05

PICKERING                       Andrew Sandringham S 33215 A38 D 82 0 83 0 83 0 87 1 85 0 90 1 510.02

A10

MISC 57th Anniversary Open - Sunday 20/05/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



50m Bench Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

ANDERSON                          Vin Kyabram S 30386 3 A 100 8 100 9 100 8 100 9 100 9 100 10 600.53

MAGINN                            Brendan Traralgon S 33042 1 A 100 9 100 10 100 8 100 9 100 9 100 6 600.51

JANICKI                           Paul Casterton SBRC S 33007 2 B 100 9 100 9 100 7 99 6 100 8 99 7 598.46

GALLO                             John Benalla S 32621 7 A 100 10 100 6 99 5 100 8 99 8 100 4 598.41

WOLFE                             Patrick M.I.S.C. S 32665 2 B 100 6 100 8 99 7 100 10 98 7 100 8 597.46

CARUANA SMITH                     Kevin M.I.S.C. S 30913 10 B 99 7 100 7 100 8 99 8 99 7 100 8 597.45

BICKERDIKE                        Graham Benalla S 31112 6 A 100 6 99 8 100 9 99 8 99 7 100 7 597.45

SYER Marven MISC 0 9 11 B 100 6 98 7 100 8 99 8 100 6 100 9 597.44

IZARD                             Rodney Benalla S 30536 5 A 100 8 99 6 100 9 100 6 98 5 100 7 597.41

MALES                             Peter MCC V 30848 1 A 100 9 99 4 99 5 100 7 99 6 100 7 597.38

MAYA                              Gerhard Target Rifle Geelong V 30304 6 A 97 6 99 8 100 7 99 5 99 6 100 10 594.42

DENTON                            John Albury S 32889 7 A 99 4 97 5 98 6 100 9 99 7 99 7 592.38

CORNELIUSEN                       Kevin Albury S 30363 9 B 98 6 99 6 99 4 100 9 97 5 99 5 592.35

LEE                               Martin MISC V 32200 11 A 99 6 98 7 99 4 98 5 100 5 95 3 589.30

JANICKI                           Mikhaela Casterton SBRC SJ 33008 3 D 97 3 100 10 97 4 99 5 96 3 97 5 586.30

CROATTO                           Daniel Leongatha S 30147 12 D 97 3 94 4 96 3 96 5 99 6 99 5 581.26

MISC 57th Anniversary Open - Sunday 20/05/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



           MISC Anniversary Shoot was conducted on the Port Melbourne range on the weekend on the 

19
th

 and 20
th

 of April. For those members who may be unaware of the history of the club the 

following is a brief resume. Melbourne International  Shooting Club was originally formed in 1955 to 

allow Victorian pistol shooters  to own pistols to try to compete in the Melbourne Olympics. To 

celebrate the founding of the club the Anniversary Shoot was introduced in the early years. When 

the club was opened up for rifle shooters the club added rifle events to the Anniversary program .  

 

          For this year’s program the weather was quite mild and some good scores were recorded. For 

the last few years a match using the Rimfire Benchrest Association  has been held on the Saturday. 

This year 13 shooters tried their hand at it and there were some good scores recorded particularly 

from those having a go for the first time.  The RBA target differs from the TRA target in that you fire 

25 competition shots as against the TRA target were you only fire 20 shots. Richard Lightfoot showed 

his experience to take out the event but was hotly persued by  Max Joiner  and Vin Anderson  only 

one and three points behind. A 3 position match is also conducted on Saturday. Range staff Reg 

McCready and Gerry Butler were kept on their toes as a free pistol competition was being conducted 

at the same time as the rifle match. This is an advantage of the electronic targets that more than one 

match can be conducted at the same time. Only four shooters contested this match but their scores 

were up to their usual standard. Saturday also saw the air rifle match conducted. Entry numbers 

were a little disappointing but some good scores were recorded. 

 

          Sunday’s matches were the two main ones. 50m prone and 50m benchrest.  26 competitors 

lined up for the prone match in quite calm conditions.  Nerves must have set in as the big guns 

scored  below their averages and it took Oakleigh veteran Mike Jarrad to show how it was done. 

Shooting a 590, with a nine to finish he won the day from Chris Lott, and in the process set a new 

Victorian record in the Veteran Class.  A pleasing feature of the match was the number of new faces 

on the firing line and also the number of younger shooters. Some were shooting on the electronic 

system for the first time and indicated that had enjoyed the experience. 

 

          Next door on the benchrest range the competition was much tougher with two 600’s being 

recorded in the first squad to set the pace for the day. Vin Anderson was having a big day. Having 

shot what turned out to be the winning score he had to rush off back to Kyabram to celebrate his 

40
th

 wedding anniversary. At least he got his priorities right. Chief scorer Denis Peacock added a new 

feature to the results. As cards were scored and loaded into the scoring computer, these results 

were projected onto a screen so that competitors and spectators could see results almost 

immediately after a card was scored. The electronic range has a similar feature and the club will 

endeavour to have it up and running for next year’s competitions.  The sight of the wind flags 

hanging limply on their poles must have disconcerted the later squad because nobody could equal 

the scores from the first squad.  

 

           The club would like to thank all those who entered and also all those who assisted in some 

way to help with the running of the competitions.      


